AGW
AGW Molded-Case
Circuit Breaker
Motors I Automation I Energy I Transmission & Distribution I Coatings
Molded-Case Circuit Breaker2
Characteristic Curves 18
Dimensions 20

g Ics = 100% Icu in the whole line
Ics = Icu @ 220 / 250 V
AGW50 30 kA
AGW100   35 kA
AGW250 65 kA
AGW400 50 kA
AGW800 50 kA
Ics = Icu @ 380 V
AGW50 18 kA
AGW100 22 kA
AGW250 30 kA
AGW400 42 kA
AGW800 45 kA
Ics = Icu @ 460 / 480 / 500 V
AGW50 7,5 kA
AGW100 10 kA
AGW250 18 kA
AGW400 18 kA
AGW800 25 kA
Molded-Case Circuit Breaker6
Selection Table
Reference Current Ie Breaking capacity Code
AGW50N-DX15-3 15 A 18 kA / 380 V ac 12775085
AGW50N-DX20-3 20 A 18 kA / 380 V ac 12775086
AGW50N-DX30-3 30 A 18 kA / 380 V ac 12775087
AGW50N-DX40-3 40 A 18 kA / 380 V ac 12775098
AGW50N-DX50-3 50 A 18 kA / 380 V ac 12775099
AGW100N-DX60-3 60 A 22 kA / 380 V ac 12775100
AGW100N-DX75-3 75 A 22 kA / 380 V ac 12775101
AGW100N-DX100-3 100 A 22 kA / 380 V ac 12775102
AGW250N-DX125-3 125 A 30 kA / 380 V ac 12775103
AGW250N-DX150-3 150 A 30 kA / 380 V ac 12775104
AGW250N-DX175-3 175 A 30 kA / 380 V ac 12775106
AGW250N-DX200-3 200 A 30 kA / 380 V ac 12775107
AGW250N-DX225-3 225 A 30 kA / 380 V ac 12872064
AGW250N-DX250-3 250 A 30 kA / 380 V ac 12775148
AGW400N-DX250-3 250 A 42 kA / 380 V ac 12775149
AGW400N-DX300-3 300 A 42 kA / 380 V ac 12872065
AGW400N-DX350-3 350 A 42 kA / 380 V ac 12775150
AGW400N-DX400-3 400 A 42 kA / 380 V ac 12775151
AGW800N-DX500-3 500 A 45 kA / 380 V ac 12775153
AGW800N-DX630-3 630 A 45 kA / 380 V ac 12775154
AGW800N-DX700-3 700 A 45 kA / 380 V ac 12872066
AGW800N-DX800-3 800 A 45 kA / 380 V ac 12775155
Molded-Case Circuit Breaker 7
Models AGW50 AGW100 AGW250 AGW4002) AGW800
Standard IEC 60947-2

Internal Accessories
Undervoltage Release
The undervoltage release opens the circuit breaker when the applied potential is in the range 0.35 ~ 0.7 x Vn (rated voltage).
The operation is instantaneous and after the coil goes into the TRIP status, the circuit breaker will only be closed when voltage
exceeds the value 0.85 x Vn.
Technical Data for AGW50… 250 Undervoltage Releases
Circuit breaker model Voltage Description WEG Ref.
AGW50...250 24 V ac / V dc BS AGW50-250 E26 12775034
AGW50...250 48 V ac / V dc BS AGW50-250 E27 12775036
AGW50...250 110 V ac / V dc BS AGW50-250 E29 12777395
AGW50...250 220 V ac / V dc BS AGW50-250 E31 12777396
AGW50...250 380 ~ 400 V ac BS AGW50-250 D71 12775037
AGW400...800 48 V ac / V dc BS AGW400-800 E27 12775055
AGW400...800 100 ~ 127 V ac / 100 ~ 110 V dc BS AGW400-800 E35 12775056
AGW400...800 200 ~ 240 V ac / 200 ~ 220 V dc BS AGW400-800 E39 12775068
AGW400...800 380 ~ 400 V ac BS AGW400-800 D71 12775069
Control voltage Ue
Consumption
Opening time
Tightening

Panel CutoutPanel Slot
Mechanical Interlock
Type numbering system
Types and applicable breakers
MCCB panel cutting
Type MCCB ELCB
ABN400c EBN 400c
MI-40S ABS400c EBS 400c
ABH400c EBH400c
ABL400c EBL400c
ABN800c EBN 800c
MI-80S ABS800c EBS800c
ABL800c EBL800c
Cutting
MI-40S MI-80S
A B A B
Narrow 100 111 100 111
Wide 152 97 152 97
Mechanical
interlock
MI
Pole
4 400AF
8 800AF
4
Pole
3 3-pole
4 4-pole
3
Type
Version
S
B
Narrow cutting
A
Wide cutting
B
A
MCCB panel drilling
E CC
D D
Breaker
C D E
3 P 4 P 3 P 4 P 3 P 4 P
400AF 44 44 215 215 166 210
800AF 70 70 243 243 210 280
( Unit in: mm) ( Unit in: mm)
Slot
AGW400 AGW800
A (mm) B (mm) A (mm) B (mm)
Narrow 100 111 100 111
Wide 152 97 152 97
Circuit
C D E
3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P
AGW400 44 44 215 215 166 210
AGW800 70 70 243 243 210 280
Type numbering system
Types and applicable breakers
MCCB panel cutting
Type MCCB ELCB
ABN400c EBN 400c
MI-40S ABS400c EBS 400c
ABH400c EBH400c
ABL400c EBL400c
ABN800c EBN 800c
MI-80S ABS800c EBS800c
ABL800c EBL800c
Cutting
MI-40S MI-80S
A B A B
Narrow 100 111 100 111
Wide 152 97 152 97
Mechanical
interlock
MI
Pole
4 400AF
8 800AF
4
Pole
3 3-pole
4 4-pole
3
Type
Version
S
B
Narrow cutting
A
Wide cutting
B
A
MCCB panel drilling
E CC
D D
Breaker
C D E
3 P 4 P 3 P 4 P 3 P 4 P
400AF 44 44 215 215 166 210
800AF 70 70 243 243 210 280
( Unit in: mm) ( Unit in: mm)
C
D D
CE
Type numbering system
Types and applicable breakers
MCCB panel cutting
Type MCCB ELCB
ABN400c EBN 400c
MI-40S ABS400c EBS 400c
ABH400c EBH400c
ABL400c EBL400c
ABN800c EBN 800c
MI-80S ABS800c EBS800c
ABL800c EBL800c
Cutting
MI-40S MI-80S
A B A B
Narrow 100 111 100 111
Wide 152 97 152 97
Mechanical
interlock
MI
Pole
4 400AF
8 800AF
4
Pole
3 3-pole
4 4-pole
3
Type
Version
S
B
Narrow cutting
A
Wide cutting
B
A
MCCB panel drilling
E CC
D D
Breaker
C D E
3 P 4 P 3 P 4 P 3 P 4 P
400AF 44 44 215 215 166 210
800AF 70 70 243 243 210 280
( Unit in: mm) ( Unit in: mm)
Narrow
B
A
A
B
Wide
Note: padlock
not supplied.
19
35
5
Padlock dimensions
150
51
t1.2~3.2
75
11
3
150
Panel
5151 157 ± 2
75
11